506077188 05/27/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6123903

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
SIMON OMAN	03/02/2020	
MARKO NAGODE	03/02/2020	
JERNEJ KLEMENC	03/02/2020	
FRANC MAJDIC	03/02/2020	
MARKO HOCEVAR	03/02/2020	
ALES GOSAR	03/02/2020	
ANDREJ SKRLEC	03/02/2020	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TEXAS INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE, INC.
Street Address:	1701 N. GREENVILLE AVENUE
Internal Address:	SUITE 900
City:	RICHARDSON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75081

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62961379
Application Number:	62964884
Application Number:	16883662

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2146532400

Email:scott@griggslaw.com, maria@griggslaw.comCorrespondent Name:SCOTT T. GRIGGS, ATTORNEY AT LAW

Address Line 1: 12900 PRESTON ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 204

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75230

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1315.1044

506077188 REEL: 052760 FRAME: 0299

PAIENI

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT T. GRIGGS	
SIGNATURE:	/Scott Griggs, Reg #48331/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/27/2020	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=Assignment_Executed#page1.tif		
source=Assignment_Executed#page2.tif		
source=Assignment_Executed#page3.tif		
source=Assignment_Executed#page4.ti	f	

PATENT REEL: 052760 FRAME: 0300

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned has made an invention entitled "Submersible Pump Assembly and Method for Use of Same" for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on January 15, 2020, and assigned Application Serial No. 62/961,379;

WHEREAS, the undersigned has made an invention entitled "Submersible Pump Assembly and Method for Use of Same" for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on January 23, 2020, and assigned Application Serial No. 62/964,884;

WHEREAS, the undersigned have made an invention entitled "Submersible Pump Assembly and Method for Use of Same" for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on May 26, 2020 and assigned Application Serial No. 16/883,662. The undersigned hereby authorize and request our counsel to insert the filing date and application number of said application when known.

WHEREAS, Texas Institute of Science, Inc., a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Texas, doing business at 1701 N. Greenville Avenue, Suite 900, Richardson, Texas 75081 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), pursuant to that certain Provider Scope of Work ("SOW) Agreement dated June 17, 2019, and thereby immediately effective, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the above inventions and applications and any patents which may be granted on said inventions or any non-provisional patent applications claiming priority therefrom, in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, we do sell, assign, and transfer, unto Assignee, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to (a) said invention and worldwide rights therein; (b) said applications, including all divisions, continuations and substitutions thereof; and (c) all United States and foreign patents which shall issue on said invention, including all title of invention:

Submersible Pump Assembly and Method for Use of Same

reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, for the United States, its territories and possessions and all foreign countries, including the right to file corresponding applications for Letters Patent or the legal equivalent thereof on said invention in any and all foreign countries, and the right to claim priority under any and all treaties and conventions to which the United States of America is signatory including the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) of the World Intellectual Property Organization (WIPO) for such corresponding applications, or any division, continuation, renewal or substitution thereof, and as to letters patent and any reissue, re-examination or extension thereof, the same to be held and

1

enjoyed by said Assignee, its assigns and successors, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us, had this assignment not been made.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office of the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said patents, when granted to Assignee as the Assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee, its successors, and assigns.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to Assignee, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all non-provisional patent applications, divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewals, and reissue applications, execute all necessary papers to cause any and all of said patents to be issued to Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inventions in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Each of the undersigned further declares that all statements made herein of his own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our respective hand and affixed our respective seal on the date indicated below.

Marky Nagode

2

EXECUTED at Ljubljana, Slovenia, on the	day ofMarch	_2020.
		<u>سن</u>
EXECUTED at Ljubljana, Slovenia, on the	Jenrnej Klemenc	_2020.
	Franc Majdič	ייניה: ייניה
EXECUTED at Ljubljana, Slovenia, on the	2011 day of	2020.
	Marko Hočevar	
EXECUTED at Ljubljana, Slovenia, on the	L day of MARCH	2020,
	Aleš Gosar	sią :

EXECUTED at Ljubljana, Slovenia, on the I day of March 2020.

Andrej Škriec

Andrej Škriec

Andrej Škriec

Andrej Škriec

Laslo Olah